
Lesson 4 Twice Bombed, Twice Survived 

Post Reading Activity [Performance Test: Speaking (Presentation)] 

 

Make a Video of Protest to BBC 
Preparation 

1. Watch a video linked to the URL below or QR. 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=rqjsHX6uzZk 

 

2. Take a note about unacceptable things in the video. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3. Plan how to make your protest with PREP form. 

 

[Evaluation] 

 知識・技能 思考・判断・表現 主体的に学習に取り組む態度 

a 

原稿やメモを用いずに発

表しており、語彙や表現が

適切に使用されている。 

 

PREP の形式で論理的に述べ

られており、理由と説明につい

ては２つ以上挙げて説得力の

高い内容を話している。 

PREP の形式で論理的に述べ

られており、理由と説明につい

ては２つ以上挙げて説得力の

高い内容を話そうとしている。 

b 

原稿やメモを用いながら

も、理解に支障のない語

彙や表現を使って話して

伝えている。 

PREP の形式で主張している。 PREP の形式で主張しようとし

ている。 

c 「b」を満たしていない。 「b」を満たしていない。 「b」を満たしていない。 

 

Brush Up 

Record your speech and evaluate it by yourself. 

Check your video and take a note of the points for improvement. 

 

Take 
Self-evaluation 

The points for improvement 
知 思 主 

1st 
    

2nd 
    

3rd 
    

4th 
    

5th 
    

6th 
    

 

★Submit the best one through LoiLo Note. 

 

Point 

 

 

 

Reason 

 

 

 

Explain 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Point 

 

 

 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=rqjsHX6uzZk

